
CITY HALL
500 CASTRO STREETCity of Mountain View

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 201548

Status:Type: Consent Calendar Agenda Ready

In control: City Council

On agenda: 12/14/2021

Title: Mountain View Community Shuttle - Various Actions

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. Council Report

Action ByDate Action ResultVer.

City Council12/14/2021 1

Mountain View Community Shuttle - Various Actions
1. Increase appropriations of $447,101 in the General Fund Transportation Reserve for Mountain

View Community Shuttle operations.  (Five votes required)

2. Authorize the City Manager or designee to execute an amendment to the agreement with the
Mountain View Transportation Management Association increasing compensation by $447,101
for a not-to-exceed amount of $3,091,101 for Fiscal Year 2021-22, extending the term to June
30, 2024, and committing the City to assume responsibility for new leased vehicles should the
agreement be terminated before 2024 or not be extended beyond 2024.

3. Approve a midyear Capital Improvement Program project, Mountain View Community Shuttle
Charging and Storage, and transfer and appropriate $425,000 from the General Fund
Transportation Reserve to the new project.  (Five votes required)

City of Mountain View Printed on 5/1/2024Page 1 of 1

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

